FORM PTO-1595	RECOPDATION FOR	M COMED CHEL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	01-02	2-2003	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director - U.S. Patent Plea	and Trac		opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(	ies).	26723	tess of receiving party:	
Marvin Wile	12-20-02			
David Warchocki	• -	Name: Wilson	n Greatbatch Technologies, Inc.	
Additional names of conv Yes □ No ■	eying parties attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:		_	9 <b>N</b>	
3. Traduce of conveyance.		Internal Addre	ess:	
<ul><li>Assignment</li></ul>	□ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name		5-	
		Street Addres	s: <u>10,000 Wehrle Drive</u>	
□ Other:				
Execution Date: Wile-12/	20/02			
Warchocki-12/20/02	20/02	City: Clarence	e State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14031</u>	
4 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		Additional names and	addresses attached? Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or If this application is being application is: December	g filed together with a ne 20, 2002	w application, the e	Execution date of the  STEP 1995 STEP STAND STANDS AND STANDS  STEP STANDS  ***********************************	
	10,325027		- 17/24 1/05 STEP1111 (1/2001) 4 (1/2001) 	
A. Patent Application No	.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	9- 1-8-00 	
	Additional Numbers atta	uched? Ves m	No 🗆	
5. Name and address of party	<del></del>	<del></del>	of applications and patents	
correspondence concernin		involved:	/ 1 /	
be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Michael F. Scalise		■ Enclosed	■ Enclosed	
Wilson Greathatch Techno	ologies Inc	Authorized to	he charged to denocit account	
Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc.			<ul><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li><li>8. Deposit Account number:</li></ul>	
Address: 10,000 Wehrle Drive		o. Deposit ricco.	ant namoor.	
City: Clarence State: N			this page if paying by deposit account.)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature				
To the hest of my knowledge	a and helief the foregoin	a information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the origina		g injormation is tru 1	e and correct and any anached copy	
.s a cop , of the origine		)///	1	
Michael F. Scalise, Reg. No.	34,920	1/whatash	<u>December 20, 2002</u>	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total num	nber of pages including co	over sheet, attachme	nts and document:	
МАП ТО. В'4 Т	C Datant and T Jan	nk Office Dev A ==	ianmente	
MAIL TO: Director - U	S. Patent and Tradema	ik Ullice, box Assi	ignments	

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 13610 FRAME: 0305** 

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Marvin Wile, 59 Bronx Drive, Cheektowaga, New York 14227 and David Warchocki, 6562 Nash Road, Tonawanda, New York 14120, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in Two Piece Welding Electrode With Replaceable Tips for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear next to our signatures.

AND WHEREAS, Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc., 10,000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031 is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc..

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Wilson Greatbatch Technologies, Inc. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 13610 FRAME: 0306

WITNESS, my hand and seal this $\partial \mathcal{D}$ day of December, 2	2002.
Married Wil	le
Marvin Wile	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF ERIE )	
On this <u>QO</u> day of <u>DCCMbar</u> the year <u>DOS</u> , be personally came <u>MYR VIV (DIC</u> , to me known to b and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he	e the person described in
Notary Public	Brogan
Notary rubite	,
[Seal]	OGAN D
Notary Public State NO 5030 Qualified in ERIF	e of New York 809 F COUNTY
My Commission Expires	JUL 25, <b>HUG</b>

PATENT REEL: 13610 FRAME: 0307

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	20 day of December, 2002.
	Land Warcherbi
	David Warchocki
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF ERIE )	
personally came \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	in the year before me, the subscriber, to me known to be the person described in d he acknowledged that he executed the same.
	Notary Public
[Seal]	LESLIE M BROGAN  Notary Public State of New York  NO 5030809  Qualified in ERIE COUNTY  My Commission Expires JUL 25, 2006

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/20/2002 REEL: 13610 FRAME: 0308